502605824 12/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL W. LEMKE	01/24/2011
KEVIN D. UPTAIN	02/23/2011
FRANCIS AMORE	03/08/2011
TIM ABRAHAM	01/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	175 E CROSSROADS PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE F
City:	BOLINGBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12672651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299 312-321-4200 Phone:

Email: ddudek@brinksgilson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: **BRINKS GILSON & LIONE**

Address Line 1: 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE

NBC TOWER - SUITE 3600 Address Line 2: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13687/205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC D. BABYCH

PATENT **REEL: 031802 FRAME: 0608**

502605824

Signature:	/Eric D. Babych/
Date:	12/17/2013
Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment 13687-205#page1.tif source=Assignment 13687-205#page2.tif source=Assignment 13687-205#page3.tif source=Assignment 13687-205#page4.tif source=Assignment 13687-205#page5.tif source=Assignment 13687-205#page6.tif source=Assignment 13687-205#page7.tif source=Assignment 13687-205#page8.tif source=Assignment 13687-205#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031802 FRAME: 0609 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Daniel W. Lemke, Kevin D. Uptain, Francis Amore, and Tim

Abraham, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United

States patent application entitled, CHEMICAL METHODS FOR TREATING A METATHESIS

FEEDSTOCK for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters

Patent of the United States filed on February 8, 2010, and assigned Application Serial No.

12/672,651;

WHEREAS, Elevance Renewable Sciences, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 175 E Crossroads

Parkway, Suite F, Bolingbrook, IL 60440, hereinafter the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all

right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and in

all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from

said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other

valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the

Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for

the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any

patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all

countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application

all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right,

title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and

extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to

recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past,

present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to

Page 1 of 4

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignees' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:	Jan 24, 2011	Tame Wife Land
	,	Daniel W. Lemke
DATED:		
		Kevin D. Uptain
DATED:		
		Francis Amore
DATED		
		Tim Abraham

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignees' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:		Daniel W. Lemke
DATED:	2/23/11	Kin & For
		Kevin D. Uptain
DATED:		
		Francis Amore
DATED		
		Tim Abraham

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignees' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:		Daniel W. Lemke
DATED:		Kevin D. Uptain
DATED:	3 - 8 - 2011	Francis Amore
DATED		Tim Abraham

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignees' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:		
		Daniel W. Lemke
DATED:		
		Kevin D. Uptain
DATED:		Francis Amore
	_	Transis Amore
DATED	Jan 27 2011	Hollon
		Tim Abraham

STATE OF: Minnesota	KATHRYN G NOELDNEH Notary Public - Notarial Seal My Commission Expires January 31, 2015
COUNTY OF: Hennepin)	55.
and State aforesaid, do hereby certify the same person whose name is subscribed to	F. I have hereunt see my hand and Notatial Seal this
My Commission Expires: January	Notary Public
STATE OF:) COUNTY OF:)	SS.
same person whose name is subscribed in person and acknowledged that he sig free and voluntary act for the uses and p	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

Page 3 of 4

STATE OF:)) ss.
COUNTY OF:)
same person whose name is subscribe in person and acknowledged that he free and voluntary act for the uses and	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF: MINNESSTA COUNTY OF: HENNEPIN)) ss.)
same person whose name is subscribe in person and acknowledged that he free and voluntary act for the uses and	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
My Commission Expires: \(\sigma\) \(\lambda\)	TAMMY KAY DOUGLAS NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015

STATE OF: MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF: HENNEPI'N)	SS.	
same person whose name is subscribed to in person and acknowledged that he sign free and voluntary act for the uses and pur	, a Notary Public in and for the County at Francis Amore, personally known to me to be the the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day ed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her poses therein set forth. 7. I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this .	
	Malan Ja 18 Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:)Au 31, 2014	MARLON A SHANKS Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2014	
•	SS.	
COUNTY OF:)		
I,		
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		

STATE OF:	_	
COUNTY OF:	SS.	
same person whose name is subscribed to in person and acknowledged that he sign free and voluntary act for the uses and put	F, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		
	•	
,	·	
STATE OF: Minnesota)		
STATE OF: Minnesota) COUNTY OF: Hennepm)	SS.	
1. Debra Jean	Johnson, a Notary Public in and for the County	
and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Tim Abraham</u> , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF January, 201	F, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 10.	
DEBNAJEAN JOHNSON Notery Public Minnesote My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2911	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: banuary	31,2011	

Page 4 of 4